         PARTS INDEX
      ITEM      PART NUMBER                                                DESCRIPTION                                          SERVICE
2,3 5240-20N PLUG & SEAT ASSEMBLY, NYLON EAN READY
4 5270-4PN BONNET NUT, PLATED EAN READY
5 5270-5N PACKING EAN READY
6 5240-6A HANDWHEEL, EASY GRIP, BLACK EAN READY
  5270-6AN HANDWHEEL, EASY GRIP, GREEN EAN READY
7 5203-7P HANDWHEEL NUT EAN READY
8 5270-8PN STEM, PLATED EAN READY
9 5240-9 SPRING EAN READY
10 5240-10 HANDWHEEL WASHER EAN READY
12 3990-3358N SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 3358 PSI BURST FOR 2015 PSI SERVICE EAN READY
  3990-3692 SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 3692 PSI BURST FOR 2215 PSI SERVICE AIR
  3990-3750 SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 3750 PSI BURST FOR 2250 PSI SERVICE AIR
  3990-4000N SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 4000 PSI BURST FOR 2400 PSI SERVICE EAN READY
  3990-4550N SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 4550 PSI BURST FOR 2730 PSI SERVICE EAN READY
  3990-5000N SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 5000 PSI BURST FOR 3000 PSI SERVICE EAN READY
  3990-5250N SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 5250 PSI BURST FOR 3180 PSI FABER
SERVICE PRESSURE OR 3442/3500 PSI PST SERVICE PRES-
SURE
EAN READY
  3990-5500 SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 5500 PSI BURST FOR 3300 PSI SERVICE AIR
  3990-5500N SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 5500 PSI BURST FOR 3300 PSI SERVICE EAN READY
  3990-7250N SAFETY ASSEMBLY, 7250 PSI BURST FOR 4350 PSI SERVICE AIR
14 5240-14 O-RING, INLET, 3/4-14 NPSM AIR
  5240-14V O-RING, INLET, VITON, 3/4-14 NPSM EAN READY
  5280-14 O-RING, INLET, 7/8-14 UNF AIR
  5280-14V O-RING, INLET, VITON, 7/8-14 UNF EAN READY